## UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Label: UB-55001 Date introduced: 6/26/2019 Author(s): President Lawrence, Senator Gonzales Sponsor(s): Speaker Do, Chief of Staff Pham, Outreach Director Medrano, Senator Lamonte, Senator Chukwu Committee: A&F Draft: Final

## University of Houston Dining Services Food Recovery Policy

Whereas, University of Houston Dining Services is the food and service provider at the University of Houston;

Whereas, the University of Houston is dedicated to sustainability and reducing food waste;

Whereas, according to the Food Recovery Network only three restaurants on campus have food recovery efforts;

Whereas, Campus Kitchens and Second Servings work with University of Houston Dining Services on food recovery;

Whereas, empirical data and reports are necessary to ensure smooth policy procedure and transparency;

Whereas, University of Houston Dining Services is responsible for giving reports to Administration and Finance and the Food Service Advisory Committee.

Therefore, be it enacted by the Senate of the Student Government Association of the University of Houston:

That the University of Houston Dining Services will regularly record food recovery efforts at each dining establishment under their jurisdiction at the University of Houston. Be it further enacted, University of Houston Dining Services will report food recovery efforts to the Food Service Advisory Committee;

Be it further enacted, Student organizations pertaining to food insecurity may collaborate with University of Houston Dining Services on food recovery efforts;

Be it further enacted, University of Houston Dining Services will report food recovery efforts at quarterly dining reports to the Administration and Finance;

Be it further enacted, Auxiliary Services will coordinate with University of Houston Dining Services to ensure records of food recovery are regularly being kept.

Allison Lawrence Student Government President Date of President's Approval: <u>7/24/19</u>

endre Da

Alexandre Do Speaker of Senate Date of Senate Approval: <u>07/17/2019</u>